

Spruce County

Jane Smith, Auditor-Treasurer 345 12th Street East, Box 78 Spruceville, MN 55555-5555 (555) 345-6789 www.co.spruce.mn.us

Issue Date: April 1, 2021

Tax Due: \$44,608.57 **Due Date:** May 15, 2021

Solar Energy Production Tax Statement

Taxes Payable in

2021

Taxpayer(s):

John and Mary Johnson 123 Pine Road South Spruceville, MN 55555-5555

Property ID: 01.234.56.7890

City/Township: Aspen Township

Tax Calculation

MWh energy production in calendar year 2020: 37,173.808 Tax Rate per MWh: x \$1.20

MWh = megawatt-hour

\$ 44,608.57 **Total Tax Due:**

The tax due is the amount certified by the Minnesota Department of Revenue for Energy Production Taxes payble in 2021.

Unpaid taxes are subject to the same enforcement, collection, and interest and penalties as delinquent personal property taxes.

Questions?

If you have questions about this tax bill, contact us at:

Phone: 555-345-6789

Email: auditor-treasurer@co.spruce.mn.us

If you have general questions about the Energy Production Tax, contact the Minnesota Department of Revenue at: Email: sa.property@state.mn.us

Solar Energy Production Tax Statement - Payment Stub

To avoid penalty, pay by May 15, 2021

Property ID: 01.234.56.7890

City/Township: Aspen Township

Taxpayer(s):

John and Mary Johnson 123 Pine Road South Spruceville, MN 55555-5555 Energy Production Tax: \$ 44,607.57

Penalty, if any: \$

Total Tax Due: \$

44,607.57

Due by May 15, 2021

Make check payable to and mail to:

Spruce County Auditor-Treasuer 345 12th Street East, Box 78

Spruceville, MN 55555-5555